Rev 1.1, August 7, 2008                                                                                                                                                   Page 1 of 12
400 West Cesar Chavez, Austin, TX 78701  1+(512) 416-8500  1+(512) 416-9669          www.silabs.com
 SL38000
Key Features
• 4 Programmable PLLs with up to 9 Clock Outputs
and 2 REFCLKs
• Wide 2.5V to 3.3V +/-10% power supply range
• CLKOUTs support 3.3V to 2.5V or 1.8V +/-10%

Rev 1.1, August 7, 2008                                                                                                                                                   Page 12 of 12
 SL38000
Ordering Information
[1]
Ordering Number [2] Marking Shipping Package Package Temperature
SL38000ZC-XXX SL38000ZC-XXX Tube 28-pin TSSOP 0 to 70°C
SL38000ZC-XXXT SL38000ZC-XXX
Tape and Reel 28-pin TSSOP 0 to 70°C
SL38000ZI-XXX SL380004ZI-XXX Tube 28-pin TSSOP -40 to 85°C
SL38000ZI-XXXT SL38000ZI-XXX Tape and Reel 28-pin TSSOP -40 to 85°C
Notes:
1. All SLI products are RoHS compliant.
2. “XXX” is “Dash” number and will be assigned by SLI for final programmed samples and production
 units based on customer programming requirements.
The information in this document is believed to be accurate in all respects at the time of publication but is subject to change without
notice. Silicon Laboratories assumes no responsibility for errors and omissions, and disclaims responsibility for any consequences
resulting from the use of information included herein. Additionally, Silicon Laboratories assumes no responsibility for the functioning
of undescribed features or parameters. Silicon Laboratories reserves the right to make changes without further notice. Silicon
Laboratories makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the suitability of its products for any particular purpose, nor
does Silicon Laboratories assume any liability arising out of the application or use of any product or circuit, and specifically disclaims
any and all liability, including without limitation consequential or incidental damages. Silicon Laboratories products are not designed,
intended, or authorized for use in applications intended to support or sustain life, or for any other application in which the failure of
the Silicon Laboratories product could create a situation where personal injury or death may occur. Should Buyer purchase or use
Silicon Laboratories products for any such unintended or unauthorized application, Buyer shall indemnify and hold Silicon
Laboratories harmless against all claims and damages.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Silicon Laboratories:
  SL38000ZC  SL38000ZCT  SL38000ZI  SL38000ZIT  SL38000ZI-15AHT
	Pin Description
	Input
	DC Electrical Characteristics (C-Grade)
	Unless otherwise stated VDDA=VDDX=2.5V to 3.3V+/-10%, CL=15pF and Ambient Temperature range 0 to +70 Deg C